

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

#### 101005888 RECORDATION FORM COVER SIJEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date					
Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Change of Name					
Corrective Document					
Reel# Traine # Outer					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name NationsBank, N.A. 01 29 99					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization National Banking Association					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Image Industries, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA [ ]					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1112 Georgia Highway 140					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Armuchee Georgia 30105					
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an					
not domiciled in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
14/09/1999 DHGUYEN 00000152 1958249 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1 FC:481 2 FC:482 (200.00 DP)					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20933. See OMB					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	Day	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office   TRADEMARK		
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code at	nd Telephone Number	404-815-3500		
Name Robe	ert H. G. Lockwood				
Address (line 1) Smit	ch, Gambrell & Russell, LLP				
Address (line 2) Suit	te 3100, Promenade II				
Address (line 3) 1230	Peachtree Street, N.E.				
Address (line 4) At 1	anta, GA 30309-3592				
1 6 6 6 6 6 6	the total number of pages of the ding any attachments.	attached conveyand	e document # 2		
	cation Number(s) or Registr	ation Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
· •	mark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration		R BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademar	k Application Number(s)	1R	egistration Number(s)		
		1,958,249	1,845,741 2,031,333		
		1,751,381	1,654,970 1,636,990		
		1,475,121	1,441,302 1,359,336		
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number	of properties involve	<b>d.</b> # 9		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00					
Method of Pay		Deposit Account			
Deposit Accou	ınt	•			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
	•		face y Sign		
Statement and	<del></del>	on to charge additional	fees: Yes No		
i i	est of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is	true and correct and any		
attached	copy is a true copy of the original doc				
indicated		h 11/h	11.168		
	G. Lockwood 4/6'	Signatura	Date Signed		
Name of P	erson Signing	Signature	/ Mate Signed		

### Schedule A

## **IMAGE INDUSTRIES, INC., Delaware Corporation**

#### U.S. Trademarks

# Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date 2/27/96
PERMALON	1,958,249	
CLASSIQUE <classic></classic>	1,845,741	7/19/94
IMAGE	2,031,333	1/21/97
ECOLON	1,751,381	2/9/93 8/27/91
ENVIRO-TECH	1,654,970	
WEARLON +	1,636,990	3/5/91
WEARLON	1,475,121	2/2/88
RESISTRON	1,441,302	6/2/87
DURATRON	1,359,336	9/10/85

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned NationsBank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement dated November 25, 1998, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 1998 (the "Agreement") with respect to the trademarks of Image Industries, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 29th day of January, 1999.

Secured Party:

NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

DAVID H. DINKINS Name:

Title:

Vice President

Signed and sealed before me this 29th day of January, 1999.

Notary Public for Mecklenburg

County, North Carolina

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 12-17-2000

RECORDED: 04/01/1999